UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 1002239027 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 01/22/2010 01:48 PM Pg: 1 of 4

Space Above This Line For Recording Data

This instrument was prepared by Loan Operations, Lakeside Bank, 1055 W. Roosevelt Road, Chicago, Illinois

When recorded return to Loan Operations, Lakeside Bank, 1055 W. Roosevelt Road, Chicago, Illinois 60608-

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

DATE AND PARTIES. The date of this Real Estate Modification (Modification) is January 1, 2010. The parties County Clark's

MORTGAGOR:

HOLY CROSS HOSPITAL

An Illinois Corporation 2701 West 68th Street Chicago, IL 60629

LENDER:

LAKESIDE BANK

Organized and existing under the laws of Illinois 55 W. WACKER DRIVE CHICAGO, IL 60601

1. BACKGROUND. Mortgagor and Lender entered into a security instrument dated March 3, 2004 and recorded on March 16, 2004 (Security Instrument). The Security Instrument was recorded in the records of Cook County, Illinois at the Recorder of Deeds office as Document Number 0407649117 and covered the following

LOTS 17 THROUGH 24 INCLUSIVE, IN BLOCK 23 IN CRANE AND ARCHER AVENUE HOME ADDITION TO CHICAGO, A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING NORTHERLY OF THE CENTER LINE OF ARCHER AVENUE,

PIN: 19-08-417-069

The property is located in Cook County at 6084 South Archer Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60638.

1002239027 Page: 2 of 4

NOFFICIAL COPY

2. MODIFICATION. For value received, Mortgagor and Lender agree to modify the Security Instrument as

The Security Instrument is modified as follows:

- A. Secured Debt. The secured debt provision of the Security Instrument is modified to read:
 - (1) Secured Debts. The term "Secured Debts" includes and this Security Instrument will secure each of
 - (a) Specific Debts. The following debts and all extensions, renewals, refinancings, modifications and replacements. A promissory note or other agreement, No. 6049239-01, dated March 3, 2004, from Mortgagor to Lender, with a loan amount of \$1,260,832.85, with an interest rate of 3.08 percent per year and maturing on July 1, 2011.
 - (b) All Debts. All present and future debts from Mortgagor to Lender, even if this Security Instrument is not specifically referenced, or if the future debt is unrelated to or of a different type than this debt. If more than one person signs this Security Instrument, each agrees that it will secure a bts incurred either individually or with others who may not sign this Security Instrument. Nothing in this Security Instrument constitutes a commitment to make additional or future loans or advances Any such commitment must be in writing. In the event that Lender fails to provide any required notice of the right of rescission, Lender waives any subsequent security interest in the Mortgagor's principal dwelling that is created by this Security Instrument. This Security Instrument will not secure any riebt for which a non-possessory, non-purchase money security interest is created in "household goods" in connection with a "consumer loan," as those terms are defined by federal law governing unfair and deceptive credit practices. This Security Instrument will not secure any debt for which a security interest is created in "margin stock" and Lender does not obtain a "statement of purpose," as defined and required by federal law governing securities. Modification will not secure any other debt if Lender fails, with respect to that other debt, to fulfill any necessary requirements or limitations of Sections 19(a), 32, or 35 of Regulation Z.
 - (c) Sums Advanced. All sums advanced and expenses incurred by Lender under the terms of this
- 3. CONTINUATION OF TERMS. Except as specifically amended in this Modification, all of the terms of the Security Instrument shall remain in full force and effect.

SIGNATURES. By signing, Mortgagor agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this Modification. Mortgagor also acknowledges receipt of a copy of this Modification.

MORTGAGOR:

Holy Cross Hospital

By Seste Commanda Whealt &

LENDER:

Stan J. Bochnowski, Executive Vice President

Holy Cross Hospital Illinois Real Estate Modification IL/4XXXbalcd00139700006828004010810Y

LAKESIDE BAN

1002239027 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State	OF	Illinois	County		Cook		
his instrume	ent was a	acknowledged by	,	OF _		ss.	
y Wayne Ler	rner - Pres	sident of Holy Cr	oss Hospital a	21st	day of	January on behalf of the co	2010
	Му соп	nmission expires		T IIIIIIOIS	corporation	on behalf of the co	orporation.
			•		mil .	Sal-	
				Wota	ry Public)	7,0-	
;	£^^^^^^	*********	ΑΛΛΛΛΛΛΛΛΛΛΛΛΛ	1			
	}	OFFICIAL SEAL	€				
	NOTARY	RENE BUBNI PUBLIC STATE OF	VV Edition				
Š	E 1474 (CO11	DINISSION Expuse 00	1/00 moss				
		AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	~~~~~ ~				
) ,					
		O CAR					
	· ·	Q _A					
		O_{j}	C				
Business or En		•					
State	OF	Illinois	Covaty	OF	Cook		
in in	t sainn nai	knowledged befo	ore me the	_ ''		_ ss.	
iis instrument	r was act			4186	aday of _	January	. 2010
Sister Immad	cula Wend	dt - SSC of Holy	Cross Hospital	lan Illino	Cornoration		
olotel limmad	cula Wend	dt - SSC of Holy	Cross Hospita	l an Illino	is corporation	n, on behalf of the	
olotel limmad	cula Wend	dt - SSC of Holy nission expires:	Cross Hospita	an Illino	me >		
oistei immad	cula Wend My comm	dt - SSC of Holy nission expires:	(an Illino (No ary	me >		
oistei immad	cula Wend My comm	dt - SSC of Holy nission expires:	(an Illino	me >		
oletel immad	My comm	oft - SSC of Holy nission expires:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	an Illino	me >		
ostel immac	My comm	oft - SSC of Holy nission expires: OFFICIAL SEAL RENE BUBNIV	^^^^^^	an Illino	Public)	n, an behalf of the	corporation.
ostel immac	My comm	OFFICIAL SEAL RUBBINO	V ILLINOIS	an Illino	Public)	n, an behalf of the	corporation.
ostel immac	My comm	oft - SSC of Holy nission expires: OFFICIAL SEAL RENE BLIDNIN	V ILLINOIS	an Illino	Public)	n, an behalf of the	corporation.
ostel immac	My comm	OFFICIAL SEAL RUBBINO	V ILLINOIS	an Illino	Public)	n, an behalf of the	corporation.
oster immac	My comm	OFFICIAL SEAL RUBBINO	V ILLINOIS	an Illino	Public)	n, an behalf of the	corporation.
oster immac	My comm	OFFICIAL SEAL RUBBINO	V ILLINOIS	an Illino	Public)	n, an behalf of the	corporation.
ostel immac	My comm	OFFICIAL SEAL RUBBINO	V ILLINOIS	an Illino	Public)	n, an behalf of the	corporation.
ouster immac	My comm	OFFICIAL SEAL RUBBINO	V ILLINOIS	an Illino	Public)		corporation.

1002239027 Page: 4 of 4

LINOFFICIAL COPY

State	OFIllin	lois / Count	y OF <u>Cook</u> ss.
This instrumer			
by Michael Lav	Mielice - CEO 01	f Holy Cross Hospit	this <u>21st</u> day of <u>January</u> ,2010 all an Illinois corporation, on behalf of the corporation.
	My commissio	n expires:	description.
			flew In
			(Motary Public)
NOTA	OFFICIAL SE IRENE BUE RY PUBLIC STAT Commission Expire	EAL BNIW E OF ILLINOIS ES 09/02/2013	·
•	<i>S</i>		
Lender Acknow	ledgment)	2	,
State	OF Illino		OF Cook
his instrument	was acknowled	da-d-	SS.
y Stan J. Boc Orporation,	hnowski Exe	ecutive Vice President	dent of LAKESIDE BANK, a corporation, on behalf of the
. Poración,	Av commississ	. 9	To portation, on behalf of the
	My commission (expires;	
			(140 ary Public)
			*O _X ,
۸۸۸۸۸۸۸ خ	OFFICIAL SE		9
₹	IRENE BUE		C.)
NOTA			
NOTA My		es 09/02/2013	' Q ₄ .
NOTA My	RY PUBLIC STAT Commission Expire	es 09/02/2013	C/L
NOTA My		es 09/02/2013	C/t/S
NOTA My		es 09/02/2013 \$	C/T/S
NOTA My		es 09/02/2013	C/T/SO/Se.
NOTA My		es 09/02/2013	C/e/t/s Office